

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS 1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2008-0663 (Version 17)

TO:	Mayor and City Council Members
FROM:	Ed Anzek, Director, Department of Planning & Development (248-656-4660)
DATE:	February 1, 2013
SUBJECT:	Request for Second Reading and Adoption – National Twist Drill Site

REQUEST:

At the January 28, 2013 City Council meeting, Council accepted for First Reading an Ordinance to Amend Chapter 118, Historical Preservation, of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Rochester Hills to add a portion of the non-contiguous Historic District identified as 6841 and 6875 N. Rochester Road. A resolution for your consideration for Second Reading and Adoption has been included.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		